
Sr. 

No. 

1. 

2. 

SAPkAL 
KNOWLEDGE 

HUB 

Year 

2020-2021 

2020-2021 

3 2020-2021 

4. 2020-2021 

Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering 
Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, 

Nashik -422 213 

Name of the 

participant 

Annual report of staff participated in Faculty development Programs

Prof. D.D. Sharma 

Prof. J. P. Kakad 

Kalyani Charitable Trust's 

Dr. N.R. Wankhade 

Prof. M.S. Borse 

Branch 

Computer 

Computer 

Computer 

A.Y.: 2020-21 

E&TC 

Title of the FDP /MDP/ 
Designation professional development / 

administrative training program 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

c,apk alCo 

Workshop on "Explore Python" 
Online Training Program on Cyber 
Sequrity and Cyber Law 
One Week Faculty Development 
Programme on "lntroduction & 
Features of 

Linux(16.04) Operating System" 
one week National Level Online 

FDP on"Python with Data 
Structures for Databases,.GUI 
Designing and Web 
Development" 
one week Faculty Development 
Program on, "Problem based 
learning: Real time case studies 
and industry practices" 
Design/Framing of Subjects Data 
Structures Laboratory as a Co 
ordinator at S.E Al and DS 
Syllabus Preparation 2020 
Participated in one week Faculty
Development Program on" 
Innovative Teaching Pedalogy in 
the Technical Institutions" 

organized by MVPS'S KBT COE, 
Nashik 

al Colleoe 

Participated in one week Faculty 
Development Program on 
"Intellectual Property Rights" 
organized by MVPS'S KBT COE, 
Nashik 

Dates (from-to) 
(DD-MM-YYYY) 

08-06-2020 
to 13-06-2020 
30-06-2020 to 

04-07-2020 

27-07-2020 
to 

31-07-2020 

06-01-2021 

to 

12-01-2021 

09-02-2021 

To 

13-02-2021 

15-04-2021 

to 

31-05-2021 

01-06-2020 

to 

05-06-2020 

09-11-2020 

to 

13-11-2020 

1 



5. 

SAPKAL KNOWLEDGE 
HUB 

Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering 
Kalyani Charitable Trust's 

Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, 
Nashik - 422 213 

2020-2021 Prof.K.J.Mahajan 

) 

E&TC 

Assistant 

Professor 

Participated in one week Faculty 
Development Program on "Future 
Technologies for smart cities" 
organized by Shri Sant Gajanan 
Maharaj COE Shegaon 

sopkul Co 

Participated in one week Faculty 
Development Program on" 
Innovative Teaching Pedalogy in 
the Technical Institutions" 
organized by MVPS'S KBT COE, 
Nashik 
Participated in Short Term 
Training Program on "Internet of 
Things(IOT) & its Applications in 
Industry" organized by Ramrao 
Adik Institute of Technology, 
Nerul, Navi Mumbai 
Participated in Faculty 
Orientation Workshop on 
S.E.(E&TC- Electronics) revised 
syllabus subject Electrical Circuits 
organized by K.K.Wagh institute 
of Engg. Nashik 
Two week Online Faculty 
Development Program on 
"Python" organized by JSS 
mahavidyapeetha Noida 
TEQIP-Il (CoE S&IP) Sponsored 
Faculty Development Program on 
"Algorithms and Techniques for 
Signal Processing" organized by 
COEp,Pune and MTU, Imphal 

college 

Participated in Refresher Course 
on "Arduino & its Applications" 
organized by Sinhgad COE, Pune 

Participated in two weeks online 
faculty development program 
sponsored by AICTE -"Artificial 
Intelligent Controller for Smart 
charging of Electric Vehicle and 
other Applications" organized by 
PES's Modern COE,Pune 

01-02-2021 

to 

05-02-2021 

01-06-2020 to 

05-06-2020 

08-06-2020 to 
12-06-2020 

22-06-2020 to 
26-06-2020 

22-06-2020 to 
04-07-2020 

14-07-2020 to 

18-07-2020 

17-07-2020 o 

21-07-2020 

18-01-2021 to 

01-02-2021 

2 



6. 

7. 

SAPKAL 
KNOWLEDGE 

HUB' 

2020-2021 

2020-2021 

Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering 

Prof. S. R. Baji 

Prof S.G.Bagul 

Kalyani Charitable Trust's 

Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, 
Nashik -422 213 

coAnjoncri 
) I 

E&TC 

E&TC 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

aol Collse 

Participated in AICTE Training and 
Learning(ATAL) Online FDP on 
"Electric Vehicles" organized by 
Manipal University Jaipur 

Participated in one week STTP on 
Sensors, loT and Machine 
Learning organized by K.J.Soaiya 
COE, Mumbai 

Participated in two weeks FDP on 
Remote Sensing & GIS 
Technology and Applications 
Participated in STTP on A Practical 

Approach Towards Engineering 
for Technical Persons 
Technovators 2020 organized by 
Pimpri Chinchead COE,Pune 
Participated in STTP on loT & 
Advanced Power Electronics 
Appications in Smart Grid - Phase 
Ill organized by K.K.Wagh 
institute of Engg. Nashik 
Participated in FDP on Artificial 
Intelligence organized by Amity 
university, Lukhnow, UP 

Participated in FDP on Control 
Systems & Sensors Technology 
organized by National Institute of 
Technology Calicut 
Participated in FDP on "Artificial 
Intelligence" organized by Dr. 
D.Y.Patil school of Engg. Pune 

Participated in FDP on GeoGebra 
organized by J.D.COE,Nagpur 
Participated in AlCTE Funded 
STTP on "Digital Skill 
Development for 
Proffesionals"organized by 
Bhivarabai Sawant institute of 

technology Wagholi , Pune 

01-02-2021 to 
05-02-2021 

01-06-2020 to 
05-06-2020 

13-06-2020 to 

01-07-2020 

07-07-2020 to 
13-07-2020 

14-09-2020 to 

18-09-2020 

11-01-2021 to 

15-01-2021 

01-02-2021 to 

05-02-2021 

24-05-2021 to 

28-05-2021 

01-06-2020 to 
05-06-2020 

07-12-2020 to 

12-12-2020 

3 



9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

SAPKAL 
KNOWLEDGE 

HUB 

2020-2021 

2020-2021 

2020-2021 

2020-2021 

2020-2021 

2020-2021 

2020-2021 

2020-2021 

2020-2021 

Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering 

Prof. B. V. Tatar 

Prof. S. U. Pagar 

Prof.M. B. Gophane 

Prof. V.U. Elavande 

Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, 
Nashik - 422 213 

Prof. S. S. Kushare 

Prof. P. S. Talmale 
(Prof. P.R. Chakule) 

Prof. P. D. Jadhav 

Prof. M. V. Jadhav 

Kalyani Charitable Trust's 

Prof. J. R. Mahajan 

Civil 

Civil 

Mechanical 

Mechanical 

Mechanical 

Mechanical 

Mechanical 

Mechanical 

Mechanical 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 

Participated in Faculty 
Development Program on 
"Recent Trends in Renewable 

Energy Sources" organized by 
Rajshree Shahu Maharaj 
Polytechnic, Nashik 
Participated in AlCTE-ISTE 
approved refresher programme 
on"Innovative Teaching Learning 
Methods" organized by Vidya 
pratishtan's Bajaj's institute of 
engg.,Baramati ,Pune 
Participated in Two week online 
Faculty Development Program on 
"Research proposal, funding
agencies, product development 
and consultancy" 

Participated in Five days online 
Faculty Development Program on 
"Trends in Civil Engineering"
FDP on Innovative Teaching 

Pedagogy in the Technical
Institutions. 
FDP on Make in India- A Journey 
Towards Self Reliance 
FDP on Emerging Trends in 
Refrigeration & Air-Conditioning. 
STTP on Advance in Additive 

Manufacturing 
STTP on Software Tools used in 

Finite Element Analysis 

kol Coll, 

FDP on Parametric Modeling 
using PTC Creo 
FDP on Emerging Trends in 
Refrigeration &Air conditioning. 
FDP on Futuristic Technology in 
Mechanical industries. 
One- Week Faculty Development 
Programme on "Trends in Energy 
Conservation Technologies 
FDP on Futuristic Technology in 
Mechanical industries. 
FDP on Innovative Teaching 

Pedagogy in the Technical 

01-02-2021 to 
06-02-2021 

22-04-2021 to 
28-04-2021 

From 28-09 
2020 to 09-10 

2020 

From 03-11 
2020 to 07-11 

2020 

01-06-2020 to 
05-06-2020 

23-06-2020 to 
28-06-2020 

08-06-2020 to 
12-06-2020 

20-07-2020 to 
25-07-2020 

03-08-2020 to 
08-08-2020 

03-06-2020 to 
09-06-2020 

01-06-2020 to 
06-06-2020 

05-06-2020 to 
09-06-2020 

06-07-2020 to 
11-07-2020 

05-06-2020 to 
09-06-2020 

01-06-2020 to 

05-06-2020 

4 



17 

18. 

19. 

SAPKAL KNOWLEDGE HUB 

2020-2021 Prof. P.R.Gajare 

Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, 
Nashik - 422 213 

2020-2021 Prof S.N.Hurpade 

2020-2021 Prof.P.V. Mohod 

Prof. M. S. Borse 

Criteria VI Coordinator 

Kalyani Charitable Trust's 

Electrical 

Electrical 

Electrical 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Prof.S. B. Borse 

HOD E&TC Department 

Institutions. 

One week Faculty Development 
Programme On Recent Trends in 

Power Systems Organised by 
Department of engg SIT Yadrav. 
Online National Three Day Faculty 
Development Programme On 
power quality & reactive power 
management Organised by 
Department of Electrical Engg, 
SIT, Yadrav. 
Online National Three Day Faculty 
Development Programme On 
power quality & reactive power 
management Organised by 
Department of Electrical Engg, 
SIT, Yadrav. 
One week Faculty Development
Programme On Recent Trends in 

Power Systems Organised by 
Department of engg SIT Yadrav. 

Five Day IGEN PIT Faculty 
Development Programme on 
Renewable Energy Systems
comprising of 20 eminent 
speakers Organised by Panimalar 
Institute Of Technology. 
Online National Three Day Faculty 
Developrment Programme On 
power quality & reactive power 
managenment Organised by 
Department of Electrical Engg, 
SIT, Yadrav. 

1Gollee 

Prof.(Dr.) V.A. Kolhe 
NAAC Coordinator 

22-06-2020 to 
26-06-2020 

1-6-2020 to 5-6 

2020 

01-06-2020 to 
05-06-2020 

22-06-2020 to 
26-06-2020 

08-06-2020 to 

12-06-2020 

01-06-2020 to 

05-06-2020 

Prof.(Dr.) S.B. Bagal 
Principal 

Prof.(D:) Sahebrao B. Baga 
Principa! 
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