

Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering



Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, Nashik – 422 213

Annual report of staff participated in Faculty development Programs

A.Y.: 2020-21

Sr. No.	Year	Name of the participant	Branch	Designation	Title of the FDP /MDP/ professional development / administrative training program	Dates (from-to) (DD-MM-YYYY)
1.	2020-2021	Prof. D. D. Sharma	Computer	Assistant Professor	Workshop on "Explore Python" Online Training Program on Cyber Sequrity and Cyber Law	08-06-2020 to 13-06-2020 30-06-2020 to 04-07-2020
2.	2020-2021	Prof. J. P. Kakad	Computer	Assistant Professor	One Week Faculty Development Programme on "Introduction & Features of Linux(16.04)Operating System" one week National Level Online FDP on "Python with Data Structures for Databases,GUI Designing and Web Development" one week Faculty Development Program on, "Problem based learning: Real time case studies and industry practices"	27-07-2020 to 31-07-2020 06-01-2021 to 12-01-2021 To 13-02-2021
3.	2020-2021	Dr. N.R. Wankhade	Computer	Professor	Design/Framing of Subjects Data Structures Laboratory as a Co- ordinator at S.E Al and DS Syllabus Preparation 2020	15-04-2021 . to 31-05-2021
4.	2020-2021	Prof. M.S. Borse	E&TC	Assistant Professor	Participated in one week Faculty Development Program on " Innovative Teaching Pedalogy in the Technical Institutions" organized by MVPS'S KBT COE, Nashik Participated in one week Faculty	01-06-2020 to 05-06-2020
					Development Program on "Intellectual Property Rights" organized by MVPS'S KBT COE, Nashik	09-11-2020 to 13-11-2020





Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering

Sephul Collage or resident of the sephul Collage or resident or resident of the sephul Collage or resident o

Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, Nashik – 422 213

		1				
			q	,	Participated in one week Faculty Development Program on "Future Technologies for smart cities" organized by Shri Sant Gajanan Maharaj COE Shegaon	01-02-2021 to 05-02-2021
					Participated in one week Faculty Development Program on " Innovative Teaching Pedalogy in the Technical Institutions" organized by MVPS'S KBT COE, Nashik	01-06-2020 to 05-06-2020
			3		Participated in Short Term Training Program on "Internet of Things(IOT) & its Applications in Industry" organized by Ramrao Adik Institute of Technology, Nerul, Navi Mumbai	08-06-2020 to 12-06-2020
					Participated in Faculty Orientation Workshop on S.E.(E&TC- Electronics) revised syllabus subject Electrical Circuits organized by K.K.Wagh institute of Engg. Nashik	22-06-2020 to 26-06-2020 22-06-2020 to 04-07-2020
5.	2020-2021	Prof.K.J.Mahajan	E&TC	Assistant Professor	Two week Online Faculty Development Program on "Python" organized by JSS mahavidyapeetha Noida	
			*	4	TEQIP-III (CoE S&IP) Sponsored Faculty Development Program on "Algorithms and Techniques for Signal Processing" organized by COEp,Pune and MTU,Imphal	14-07-2020 to 18-07-2020
					Participated in Refresher Course on "Arduino & its Applications" organized by Sinhgad COE, Pune	05-06-2020 to 12-06-2020 to 26-06-2020 to 04-07-2020 to 14-07-2020 to
			,		Participated in two weeks online faculty development program sponsored by AICTE -"Artificial Intelligent Controller for Smart charging of Electric Vehicle and other Applications" organized by PES's Modern COE, Pune	





Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering



Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, Nashik – 422 213

					Participated in AICTE Training and Learning(ATAL) Online FDP on "Electric Vehicles" organized by Manipal University Jaipur	01-02-2021 to 05-02-2021
					Participated in one week STTP on Sensors, IoT and Machine Learning organized by K.J.Soaiya COE, Mumbai	01-06-2020 to 05-06-2020
					Participated in two weeks FDP on Remote Sensing & GIS Technology and Applications	13-06-2020 to 01-07-2020
			2	9 ·	Participated in STTP on A Practical Approach Towards Engineering for Technical Persons-Technovators 2020 organized by Pimpri Chinchead COE, Pune	07-07-2020 to 13-07-2020
6.	2020-2021	Prof. S. R. Baji	E&TC	Assistant Professor	Participated in STTP on IoT & Advanced Power Electronics Applications in Smart Grid - Phase- III organized by K.K.Wagh institute of Engg. Nashik	14-09-2020 to 18-09-2020
					Participated in FDP on Artificial Intelligence organized by Amity university, Lukhnow, UP	11-01-2021 to 15-01-2021
			\$		Participated in FDP on Control Systems & Sensors Technology organized by National Institute of Technology Calicut	01-02-2021 to 05-02-2021
			٤	υ·,	Participated in FDP on "Artificial Intelligence" organized by Dr. D.Y.Patil school of Engg. Pune	24-05-2021 to 28-05-2021
					Participated in FDP on GeoGebra organized by J.D.COE ,Nagpur	01-06-2020 to 05-06-2020
7.	2020-2021	Prof S.G.Bagul	E&TC	Assistant Professor	Participated in AICTE Funded STTP on "Digital Skill Development for Proffesionals"organized by Bhivarabai Sawant institute of technology Wagholi ,Pune	07-12-2020 to 12-12-2020
1				l	regulation by trapholish are	





Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, Nashik – 422 213

			,		Participated in Faculty Development Program on "Recent Trends in Renewable Energy Sources" organized by Rajshree Shahu Maharaj Polytechnic, Nashik	01-02-2021 to 06-02-2021
		·	•	9	Participated in AICTE-ISTE approved refresher programme on"Innovative Teaching Learning Methods" organized by Vidya pratishtan's Bajaj's institute of engg.,Baramati ,Pune	22-04-2021 to 28-04-2021
8.	2020-2021	Prof. B. V. Tatar	Civil	Assistant Professor	Participated in Two week online Faculty Development Program on "Research proposal, funding agencies, product development and consultancy"	From 28-09- 2020 to 09-10- 2020
9.	2020-2021	Prof. S. U. Pagar	Civil	Assistant Professor	Participated in Five days online Faculty Development Program on "Trends in Civil Engineering"	From 03-11- 2020 to 07-11- 2020
10). 2020-2021	Prof.M. B. Gophane	Mechanical	Assistant Professor	FDP on Innovative Teaching Pedagogy in the Technical Institutions.	01-06-2020 to 05-06-2020
11	2020-2021	Prof. V. U. Elavande	Mechanical	Assistant Professor	FDP on Make in India- A Journey Towards Self Reliance	23-06-2020 to 28-06-2020
12	2020-2021	Prof. S. S. Kushare	Mechanical	Assistant Professor	FDP on Emerging Trends in Refrigeration & Air-Conditioning.	08-06-2020 to 12-06-2020
13.	. 2020-2021	Prof. P. S. Talmale (Prof. P. R. Chakule)	Mechanical	Assistant Professor	STTP on Advance in Additive Manufacturing STTP on Software Tools used in Finite Element Analysis FDP on Parametric Modeling using PTC Creo	20-07-2020 to 25-07-2020 03-08-2020 to 08-08-2020 03-06-2020 to
14.	2020-2021	Prof. P. D. Jadhav	Mechanical	Assistant Professor	FDP on Emerging Trends in Refrigeration & Air conditioning. FDP on Futuristic Technology in Mechanical industries. One- Week Faculty Development Programme on "Trends in Energy Conservation Technologies"	09-06-2020 to 06-06-2020 to 09-06-2020 to 09-06-2020 to 11-07-2020 to
15.	2020-2021	Prof. M. V. Jadhav	Mechanical	Assistant Professor	FDP on Futuristic Technology in Mechanical industries.	05-06-2020 to 09-06-2020
16.	2020-2021	Prof. J. R. Mahajan	Mechanical	Assistant Professor	FDP on Innovative Teaching Pedagogy in the Technical	01-06-2020 to 05-06-2020





Kalyani Charitable Trust's Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering

Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, Nashik – 422 213



Γ							
1						Institutions.	
	17					One week Faculty Development Programme On Recent Trends in Power Systems Organised by Department of engg SIT Yadrav.	22-06-2020 to 26-06-2020
		2020-2021	Prof. P.R.Gajare	Electrical	Assistant Professor	Online National Three Day Faculty Development Programme On power quality & reactive power management Organised by Department of Electrical Engg, SIT, Yadrav.	1-6-2020 to 5-6 2020
						Online National Three Day Faculty Development Programme On power quality & reactive power management Organised by Department of Electrical Engg, SIT, Yadrav.	01-06-2020 to 05-06-2020
	18.	2020-2021	Prof S.N.Hurpade	Electrical	Assistant Professor	One week Faculty Development Programme On Recent Trends in Power Systems Organised by Department of engg SIT Yadrav.	22-06-2020 to 26-06-2020
		,			٥	Five Day IGEN PIT Faculty Development Programme on Renewable Energy Systems comprising of 20 eminent speakers Organised by Panimalar Institute Of Technology.	08-06-2020 to 12-06-2020
	19.	2020-2021	Prof.P.V.Mohod	Electrical	Assistant Professor	Online National Three Day Faculty Development Programme On power quality & reactive power management Organised by Department of Electrical Engg, SIT, Yadrav.	01-06-2020 to 05-06-2020

Prof. M. S. Borse Criteria VI Coordinator Prof.S. B. Borse HOD E&TC Department Prof.(Dr.) V.A. Kolhe NAAC Coordinator Prof.(Dr.) S.B. Bagal Principal

Prof.(D".) Sahebrao B. Baga

Principal
Late G.N. Sapkal College of Engineera
An appar Noahk-222 213

